

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 22-710 Version: 1 Name: Reagan Ranch Nos. 1-4 MD

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:10/17/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/13/2022Final action:12/13/2022

Title: A Resolution of the City of Colorado Springs approving an Amended and Restated Service Plan for

the Reagan Ranch Metropolitan District Nos. 1-4 serving an area in the west central part of Banning

Lewis Ranch

Presenter:

Carl Schueler, Planning Manager- Comprehensive Planning, Planning & Development Department

Peter Wysocki, Planning and Community Development Director

Sponsors:

Indexes: Metropolitan District, Reagan Ranch, Service Plan

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit 1- Amended and Restated Service Plan - North Reagan Ranch MD Nos. 1-5,

3. Staff PowerPoint- Reagan Ranch MD, 4. Amended and Restated Service Plan Cover Letter - Reagan Ranch MD Nos. 1-4, 5. Original Service Plan, 6. Redline Comparison - Reagan Ranch, 7. Signed Resolution 145-21 - Approving First Amendment to SP, 8. Budget Committee Applicant

Presentation - Reagan Ranch MD Nos.pdf, 9. Signed Resolution No. 220-22

Date		Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13	3/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
11/7/	2022	1	Council Work Session	referred	